

AFSUMB Invited Speaker's CV

All fields marked with an asterisk (*) should be completed.

Name*	Jin Yong Sung
EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND	
Country*	Republic of Korea
Current Affiliation*	Department of Radiology, Thyroid Center, Daerim St. Mary's Hospital
Specialty*	Radiology (Thyroid Imaging and Intervention)
Education* (100 words)	1987~1994, College of Medicine (M.D.), Hanyang University 1995~1997, Graduate School (M.S.), Hanyang University
Post-Graduate Education* (100 words)	1994~1995, Rotating Internship, Hanyang University Hospital 1995~1999, Radiology Residency, Hanyang University Hospital
Academic Appointments* (200 words)	President of Korean Society of Thyroid Radiology Council Member of Korean Society of Ultrasound in Medicine Council Member of Korean Society of Radiology Free Director of Korean Thyroid Association



Scientific Publications* (200 words)	 Lee JY, Baek JH, Ha EJ, Sung JY, Shin JH, Kim JH, et al. 2020 Imaging guidelines for thyroid nodules and differentiated thyroid cancer: Korean Society of Thyroid Radiology. Korean J Radiol, 2021;22(5):840~860 Chung SR, Ahn HS, Choi YJ, Lee JY, Yoo R, Lee YJ, et al. Diagnostic performance of the modified Korean thyroid imaging reporting and data system for thyroid malignancy: a multicenter validation study. Korean J Radiol, 2021;22(9):1579~1586 Ha EJ, Chung SR, Na DG, Ahn HS, Chung J, Lee JY, Park JS, et al. 2021 Korean thyroid imaging reporting and data system and imaging-based management of thyroid nodules: Korean society of thyroid radiology consensus statement and recommendations. Korean J Radiol, 2021;22(12):2094~2123 Sung JY. Effective and safe application of radiofrequency ablation for benign thyroid nodules. J Korean Soc Radiol. 2023;84(5):985-998 Ahn HS, Chung SP, Paak IH, Sung JY, Kim IH, Training of radiofrequency ablation